TSUBURAYA FIELDS HOLDINGS

(Translation)

July 10, 2024

To all parties concerned:

TSUBURAYA FIELDS HOLDINGS INC.
President and Group CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto

(TSE 1st: 2767)

Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka Senior Corporate Officer Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111

Notice of Completion of Payment of Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation

TSUBURAYA FIELDS HOLDINGS INC. hereby announces that the payment procedures for disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation, which was resolved at the board of directors on June 19, 2024, were completed today. For more information on this matter, please refer to the "Notice Concerning Disposal of Treasury Shares as a Restricted Stock Compensation" dated June 19, 2024.

Overview of the Disposal

(1)	Payment date	July 10, 2024
(2)	Type and number of shares	240,000 shares of the Company's common shares
	to be disposed of	
(3)	Disposal price	¥1,648 per share
(4)	Disposal amount	¥395,520,000
(5)	Counterparties to be	240,000 shares in total for six of our directors*
	disposed of	*excluding outside directors